DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2022-980121 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 01/21/2022 11:06 AM \$40.00 Pgs=3 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F05

A.P.N. No.:	1220-03-311-0	33				
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00					
File No.;	1534416 WLD					
Recording F	Requested By:					
	Stewart Title C	omnany				
Mail Tax Sta		Same as below				
		Same as below				
	tements To: Vhen Recorded	Same as below				
	tements To: Vhen Recorded an	Same as below				

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Penny Joanne Pillman, Spouse of the Grantee herein, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Mark E. Pillman, a married man as his sole and separate property,, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 42, in Block F, as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map LDA 01-047, a Planned Unit Development for ARBOR GARDENS, PHASE 4, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County. State of Nevada, on October 17, 2005, in Book 1005, Page 7083, as Document No. 657923, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

Penny Joanne Pillman	
State of Nevada Californ () ss	
County of Bouglas Soute Clake)	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 15 day of January By: Penny Joanne Pillman Signature:	. 2022
Notary Public My commission expires: Soft 1, 3024	
CinDA L. MEISTER Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2333012 My Comm. Expires Sep 1, 2024	

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(CIVIL CODE 9 118
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulned	erifies only the identity of the ir	ndividual who signed the document t document.
State of California	1	
County of Saura Claka	> /	
County of June 1		
On January 15, 2022 before me, _	Cinda Meist	reganotaxpublic
V_{α}	PMACIA	and Title of the Officer
personally appeared FUNG JOANN	151277	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide	nce to be the person(s) wh	nose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me th	iat he/she/they executed ti	he same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sig	nature(s) on the instrumen	t the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	the instrument.	/
	_ \	P
	I certify under PENALTY	OF PERJURY under the
		fornia that the foregoing
CINDA L. MEISTER	paragraph is true and co	orrect.
Notary Public - California		***
图 (記憶 (支持) Santa Clara County を	WITNESS my hand and	official seal.
Commission # 2333012 My Comm. Expires Sep 1, 2024		. / 4
	1. 1	
\ \	5 / / / / Ce	TWINIST
Dimen Materia Cont and the Comment of	Signature VIVC	1 / 2 0 /
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above		sture of Nøtary Public
	IONAL	
Completing this information can	deter alteration of the do	cument or
fraudulent reattachment of this	form to an unintended do	ocument.
Description of Attached Document	1 10	\
Title or Type of Document: Kaut Kaw	zam, Sale Do	<u> </u>
Document Date:	-V Nur	mber of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	- Company of the Comp	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	ļ
☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer – T	itle(s)-
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact		☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator		☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	□ Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:	
	- · · · · ·	

HANDERS RESIDENCE AND RESERVE OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE RES

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb a) 1220-03-311-033	er(s)						Λ
	L\							
							1	\ \
	d)							\ \
2.	Type of Property:							\ \
	a.□ Vacant Land	b.□ S	ingle Fam. Res.	FC	OR RECOR	RDERS	PTION	AL USE ONLY
	c.☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-	4 Plex	Bo	ook		Pa	ge:
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 C	omm'l/Ind'l	De	ate of Reco			
	g.□ Agricultural	h.□ M	obile Home		otes:	~		
	☐ Other			L				
						-	-	/
	a. Total Value/Sales Pric			\$ 00.	.00			
	b. Deed in Lieu of Forecl	osure On	ily (value of property	-)	
	c. Transfer Tax Value:	. Tau Fi.		\$ 00.	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
,	d. Real Property Transfe	r rax Du	e	<u>→ _ u</u>	0.00			
4.	If Exemption Claimed					1 1		
•	a. Transfer Tax Exem		NRS 375,090, Sec	ction	5) [
	b. Explain Reason for	Exempti	on: Wife Deedin	e off to		<i>†</i> /		
	·	•		B	1100000110	-/		
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	tage bei	ng transferred:	9/	6	/		
The	undersigned declares a	and ackn	owledges, under p	enalty o	f perjury, r	oursuant (o NRS	375.060
and	I NRS 375.110, that the	informati	on provided is corr	ect to th	e best of t	heir infor	mation	and belief.
and	can be supported by do	cumenta	ation if called upon	to subst	tantiate the	e informa	tion pro	vided herein.
Fur	thermore, the parties ag	ree that i	disallowance of any	y claime	d exemption	on, or oth	er dete	rmination of
to N	litional tax due, may resi IRS 375.030, the Buyer	ut in a pe	enaity of 10% of the	e tax du	e plus inte: sollu liabla	rest at 1%	% per m	onth. Pursuant
10 1		and Sen	or shall be joinly a	na seve	rally hable	ior any a	COMOUS	ar amount owed.
Sia	nature Danil h	ana	KIII On an	Capa	oitu	Granto	r	
O.G	THE PERMIT	MIN	100/kg/	Capa	City	Granico	' 1	
Sia	nature			ch	_14.	Grante		
Jig	nature	\	·	_ Capa	City	Grante		
200		1						
SEI	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	PRMATIC	<u>NC</u>	BUYE	R (GRAN	TEE) INF	ORMA	TION
	(REQUIRED)	V. 7		/		QUIRED)		
-87	it Name: Penny Joanne			187	Name <u>: M</u> a			
	Iress: 1670 Bradford Wa	ву	L.		ss: 1311	~- 	sh Drive	9
	r: <u>Morgan Hill</u> te: CA Z	: 05	202	City:	Gardnery	ville		50110
Sid	ie. CAZ	ip: <u>95</u> 0	037	State:	: <u>NV</u>		_Zip:	89410
cor	//PANY/PERSON REQU	JESTING	RECORDING (re	guired i	if not sells	er or how	erl	
	Name: Stewart Title			Escrov		4416 WL		
70-	ress: 1362 Hwy 395,							
City.			1	State:	NV		Zip:	89410
		- 7					- '	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED